RESOLUTION 246-21

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF
ADDENDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON
AND THE CLAYTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

WHEREAS, the Board of Education and the Borough of Clayton have agreed to
an Addendum to Agreement for the School Resource Officer; and

Now, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the
Borough of Clayton, County of Gloucester, and State of New Jersey as follows:

1. That the governing body does hereby approve the attached Addendum
to Agreement between the Board of Education and the Borough of Clayton.

2. That the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to execute said contract on
behalf of the Borough of Clayton.

ADOPTED, at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of

Clayton held on December 9, 2021.

BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

THOMAS BIANCO, Mayor

Attest:

{ }%M@Lﬁ)&wmw

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Borough Clerk




CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Newcomb, Borough Clerk, of the Borough of Clayton, do hereby
certify that the foregoing Resolution was presented and duly adopted by the Borough
Council at a meeting of the Borough of Clayton, held on Thursday, December 9,
2021,

CHRISTINE NEWCOMB, Borough Clerk



ADDENDUM #1 TO SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR FINANCIAL
CONTRIBUTION TOWARDS THE COST TO PROVIDE UP TO TWO (2) CLASS IIT
SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS TO THE CLAYTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
BETWEEN THE BOROUGH OF CLAYTON AND THE CLAYTON BOARD OF
EDUCATION

WHEREAS, this ADDENDUM #1 dated [A / g / A0sl is related to a Shared
Services Agreement dated March 28, 2019 between the Borough of Clayton and the Clayton
Board of Education for financial contribution towards the cost to provide up to two (2) Class 111
School Resource Officers to the Clayton Board of Education; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to amend the existing Shared Services Agreement
and have agreed to certain terms as stated below to the original Shared Services Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Borough of Clayton and the
Clayton Board of Education agree as follows:

TERMS

1. The hourly rate of pay for a School Resource Officer shall increase from $33.00 per
hour to $35.00 per hour.

2. The monthly financial payment to the Borough of Clayton from the Clayton Board of
Education will increase to $2,604.00 beginning January 1, 2022.

3. The total amount payable to the Borough of Clayton from the Clayton Board of
Education from September 2021 through December 2021 will be $9,820.80.

4. The total amount payable to the Borough of Clayton from the Clayton Board of
Education for January 2022 to June 2022 will be $15,624.00.

5. The total amount payable to the Borough of Clayton from the Clayton Board of
Education starting September 2022 through June 2023 will be $26,040.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other terms and conditions of the Shared Services
Agreement between the parties dated March 28, 2019 shall remain in full force and effect unless
otherwise modified by this Addendum #1.

THE PARTIES, by signing this Addendum #1, agree to the terms as set forth above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Agreement.
Witnesses or attested by: BOROUGH OF CLAYTON

/ %CM{(,MB) LA /

Printed Natfie: “Tom %twﬂﬁb{, My pr
Dated: !




CLAYTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Printed Name:

Dated:

LACLAYTON BOROUGHShared Services AgreementsiScheol Resource Officert120721 Addendum to 8SA - Clayton Board of Education - SRO.doc



